

CS No. 1131/17

Rohit Ummat Vs. Maya Jhangiani

27.10.2017

Ld. PO is on half day leave today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

At request, put up at 2.00 p. m. before Ld. PO.

READER

27.10.2017

At 02:00 PM

Pr. Plaintiff in person.

Defendant has been served with summons of the suit by way of refusal on 21.10.2017. Time of 10 days has yet not elapsed. Ahlamd is directed to report on NDOH as to whether appearance has been put in by defendant as present suit has been filed U/o 37 CPC. Be put up on **10.11.2017.**

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

27.10.2017