

CS No. 1131/17

Rohit Ummat Vs. Maya Jhangiani

10.11.2017

Present: None.

Report of Ahlmad perused.

No appearance has been filed by defendant till date as per report of Ahlmad.

Be put up for consideration on **05.12.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

10.11.2017

At 01:15 PM

File taken up again at oral request of plaintiff. Plaintiff has submitted that present suit has not been filed by plaintiff U/o 37 CPC and that inadvertently on account of typographical mistake, summons to defendant U/o 37 CPC have been issued. Heard. Record perused. Submissions of plaintiff are correct. In these circumstances, I am of the view that fresh summons of the suit be issued to defendant.

At this stage, an application filed by plaintiff for placing on record copies of complaint to police authorities on account of threatening telephonic call made to plaintiff by defendant alongwith certain documents. Let it be taken on record. Plaintiff has submitted that he will pursue his remedy in this regard before appropriate forum and that the application has been filed thus in order to apprise this court with regard to conduct of defendant.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to defendant on filing of appropriate PF/Speed Post for date already fixed i.e. 05.12.2017.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
10.11.2017