

CS No. 1131/17

Rohit Ummat Vs. Maya Jhanglani

21.12.2017

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kuldeep Mansukhani, counsel for defendant
with defendant.

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of defendant. It be taken on record.

Counsel for defendant has submitted that defendant has been served with summons of present suit about one week ago by way of Speed Post and that he will file WS within period of 30 days from date of service with copy to plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant has submitted that present suit has been filed by plaintiff beyond period of limitation. He has drawn my attention to copy of order sheet in CS no. 46/13 filed by plaintiff alongwith the plaint in order to substantiate his arguments.

Plaintiff is directed to address arguments with regard to present suit being filed within period of limitation. Adjournment sought by plaintiff for the same. Heard and allowed. Be put up for arguments with regard maintainability of present suit in the context of limitation for **20.02.2018.**

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
21.12.2017