

**CS No. 1131/17**

**Rohit Ummat Vs Maya Jhangiani**

**27.03.2018**

Present: Sh. Sajal Koser, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Kuldeep Mansukhani, counsel for defendant.

WS alongwith certain documents has been filed by defendant on 18.01.2018. Copy has been received by plaintiff.

Part arguments with regard to limitation aspect addressed by respective counsels heard.

Counsel for plaintiff during course of arguments submitted that plaintiff be given liberty to file replication to WS of defendant which will clarify aspect of limitation in present case. Heard. Permission granted. Let advance copy of replication be supplied to defendant.

Be put up for filing of replication and remaining arguments qua limitation aspect of the matter for **28.05.2018 at 12:00 noon.**

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**27.03.2018**