

CS DJ 1131/17

ROHIT UMMAT Vs. MAYA JHANGIANI

25.04.2019

Present: Sh. Sajal Kastor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Kuldeep, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for parties that issues in the present case be framed.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are hereby framed for adjudication: -

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of possession by way of ejectment qua suit property as prayed for? OPP.*
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is also entitled for a decree of permanent injunction thereby restraining the defendant from parting with the possession of the suit property? OPP.*
- 3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for damages for the use and occupation of suit property by the defendant as prayed for? OPP.*
- 4. Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

Be put up for PE on **12.09.2019**. Let advance copy of affidavit of witness of plaintiff be supplied to defendant at least one week

Cont...

before next date of hearing, failing which a cost of Rs.2000/- shall be imposed on the plaintiff. List of witnesses be also filed by both the parties within 15 days from today.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
25.04.2019